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Serial Number

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
FACULTY SENATE

BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

71-72-31

RECE (‘EIVE&_}
NIVERSITY OF R

T0: President Werner A. Baum

FROM: Chairman of the Faculty Senate
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HUAR COMMITTEE

1. The Attached BILL, titled FAGULTY SENATE CAL
REPURY #3
is forwarded for your consideration.
2. The original and two copies for.your use are included.
3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on ?3*§“2§5
(date

L. After considering this bill, will you please
disapproval. Return the original or forward

completing the appropriate endorsement below.

5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of
bill will become effective on #8500

indicate your approval or
it to the Board of Regents,

the Senate's By-Laws, this
(date), three weeks

after Senate approval, unless:
written into the bill;

it to the Board of Trustees for their approval
If the bill

Faculty petitions for a referendum.

(2) you return it disapproved;

(1) specific dates for implementation are

(3) you forward
; or (4) the University
is forwarded to the

vra4¢/’7§/

Board of Trustees, it will not become eff’/:;z;g;?tl] approved by the Board.

April 21, 1972

(date)
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ENDORSEMENT 1.
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate

President of the University

vd

FROM:
1. Returned,

2. Approved Disapproved

Chaifman of the Faculty % nate

3. (If approved)
necessary.

dhl

In my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Regents is not

-

/s/

. (OVER)

Form Revised 6/71

Pres:dent



~ ALTERNATE ENDORSEMENT 1.
TO:~ - ‘Chairman of the Board of Regents.
"FROM: ... _The University President

i..,FOfwarded,<-'

2. Approved.
/s/
(date) e President
 ENDORSEMENT 2.
T0: * " Chairman of the Faculty Senate
' FROM:.., -Chairman of the Board of Regents;‘via fhe_Unfversity President.
1. Forwarded. . - | | o | |
/s/-
(date)
(Office)
 ENDORSEMENT 3. '
TO: T thairmanfbf the Féqulty Sénate
”FROM:":“The~UniveEsity ?fesident

]. -Forwarded from the Chairman of the Board of Regents.

(date) President
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Original received. and forwarded to the Secretary of the Senate and Reglstrar for
flllng in the Archives of the University. -

s /s/
(date) Chairman of the Faculty Senate




March 16, 1972

Faculty Senate Calendar Committee Report #3

Recommendation 1.

Fall Semester

September 4, Tuesday
September 5, Wednesday
September 6, Thursday

October 8, Monday
October 9, Tuesday
October 22, Monday
October 23, Tuesday
October 26, Friday
November 12-16
November 21, Wednesday
November - 26, Mbnday
December 22, Saturday
December 22, Saturday
January 2, Wednesday
January 3-11

January 14, Monday

Spring Semester

January 21, Monday
January 22, Tuesday
January 23, Wednesday
February 5, Tuesday
March 8, Friday
April 12, Friday
April 22, Monday
April 22-26

May 7, Tuesday

May 11, Saturday
May 11-13

May 14-22

May 24, Friday

June 9, Sunday

Approval of revised calendar as presented below:

S5th Revision of University Calendar

1973-1974

University registration

University registration

Classes begin, 8:00 a.m.

University Faculty Meeting, 3:30 p.m.
Holiday, Columbus Day

Monday classes meet

Holiday, Veterans Day

University Faculty Meeting, 3:30 p.m.
Mid-semester o
Pre-registration

Thanksgiving recess begins, 5: 00 .m.

Thanksgiying recess . -ends, 8:00 a.

‘Classes end, 1:00 p.m.

Christmas recess begins, 1:00 p.m.
Christmas recess ends, 8:00 a.m.
Final examinations

Last day for grades, 9:00 a.m.

University registration

University registration

Classes begin 8:00 a.m.

University Faculty Meeting, 3:30 p.m.
Mid-semester

Spring recess begins, 12:00 noon
Spring recess ends, 8:00 a.m.
Pre-registration

University Faculty Meeting, 3:30 p.m.
Classes end, 1:00 p.m.

Reading Days

Final examinations

Last day for grades, 9:00 a.m.
Commencement Exercises
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Summer Session 1974

June 10, Monday First term begins

July 4, Thursday Holiday, Independence Day
July 12, Friday First term ends

July 15, Monday Second term begins

August 12, Monday Holiday, Victory Day
August 16, Friday Second term ends

Recommendation 2. The Calendar Committee requests the approval of the-
following guidelines for reference to future Calendar
Committees:

a. Registration for the fall semester will begin
the Tuesday after Labor Day im all subsequent
years.

b. Holidays are to be retained in the calendar.

c. The calendar should be so established as to
provide 44 class meetings (MWF) or the equiv-
alent each semester.

Recommendation 3. The Calendar Committee requests deletion of the six (6)
week term from the Summer Session Calendar.
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